Rittle Rock i half Newsletter

SPRING 2024 - ISSUE 2

PROJECT BACKGROUND

The City of Little Rock is updating their Stormwater Management and Drainage Design Manual to improve the effectiveness of their stormwater management program.

The City aims to improve water quality, reduce flood risk, and increase stream protection with the use of an updated Stormwater Management and Drainage Design Manual.

Upcoming Events:

Round 2 of Public Information Meetings 6pm – 8pm

DateCommunity Center3/18Dunbar3/25West Central3/28East Little Rock

WHAT'S NEW?

The City of Little Rock and Halff Associates recently completed draft chapters of the updated Stormwater Management and Drainage Design Manual. The City is requesting public comment on the draft chapters. A form has been created to accept comments which can be found here: https://forms.office.com/r/UAaVmRvzve

Residents and stakeholders are encouraged to attend the upcoming City of Little Rock public meetings to discuss the process of updating the City's Stormwater Management and Drainage Design Manual.

The Dunbar Community Center (1001 West 16th) will host the first meeting on Monday March 18th. A second meeting will be held Monday March 25th at the West Central Community Center (4521 John Barrow Road). A final meeting is scheduled for Thursday, March 28th at the East Little Rock Community Center (2500 East 6th Street). All meetings are scheduled to begin at 6pm and last until 8pm.

WEBSITE UPDATES

The draft chapters of the manual have been uploaded to the website. At the top of the website, go to the tab 'Drafts and Updates' to view the documents. The manual consists of nine chapters and an appendix. The appendices will be uploaded as they are completed.

NEXT PHASE

Public Information meetings will be held this month. The comments received at these meetings and the comments submitted through the form will be reviewed and addressed. Following the incorporation of relevant comments, a final draft of the manual will be written. The final draft of the manual and any associated ordinances will be presented to the Mayor and City Council.



Contact

- Jamie Collins, Director Little Rock Planning and Development (501) 371-4790 gCollins@littlerock.gov
 - Miles Simmons, Halff (501) 653-7522 msimmons@halff.com

Visit our website for updates on the process, upcoming public meeting information and to provide comments!

www.lrswmanualupdate.com